set forth in Exhibit B – Compensation. Exhibit B is attached hereto and incorporated herein by 
reference as though fully set forth. For the project described herein, the total compensation 
paid, including fees and expenses, shall not exceed the amount of Two-Hundred Thirty Eight 
Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty Dollars ($238,740). This sum includes salaries, payroll 
taxes and insurance, employee fringe benefits, general overhead costs, profit, and project 
related expenses. Payments will be made according to Consultant's monthly progress 
statements for each phase and shall be invoiced for the work completed only.

[...]

set forth in Exhibit B – Compensation. Exhibit B is attached hereto and incorporated herein by 
reference as though fully set forth. For the project described herein, the total compensation 
paid, including fees and expenses, shall not exceed the amount of One-Hundred Five 
Thousand and Five Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($105,550). This sum includes salaries, payroll 
taxes and insurance, employee fringe benefits, general overhead costs, profit, and project 
related expenses. Payments will be made according to Consultant's monthly progress 
statements for each phase and shall be invoiced for the work completed only.

[...]

«The training facility is an 18,000 square foot PEMB building that will house the Bloomington Fire Department 
Training and Logistics staff.  » 

§ 1.1.3 The Owner’s budget for the Guaranteed Maximum Price, as defined in Article 6: 
(Provide total and, if known, a line item breakdown.) 

«Six Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($6,500,000.00) inclusive of Architecture and Design Fees  
» 

§ 1.1.4 The Owner’s anticipated design and construction milestone dates: 

.1 Design phase milestone dates, if any: 

«Completion of construction documents by Complete February 1, 2025».   

.2 Construction commencement date: